## LYNWOOD T BALL FIELD PROBABLY COST ESTIMATE

Acres SF

March 25, 2018 Site 1.97 85631

Track 8811

HRPP GRANT #15-HRPP 10954 total Field Minus Track

LYNWOOD CITY PARK skinned Area 28748 "LYNWOOD PARK "T" BALL PROJECT" Bleecher Conc. 795

Bleecher Conc. 795 Tball Field Grass 19428

**T No. 4011.68.043** Grass outside Tball F 47064

		ESTIMATED		UNIT	ITEM	CATEGORY
ITEM#	CATEGORY	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT	TOTAL
1	Mobilization & Temporary Facilities & Soil Testing	7,000	LS	1	\$7,000	
	Temp Fencing & Signs	1,150	LF	\$12.00	\$13,800	\$20,800
2	Demolition, Clear, Grub, and Site Spoil Removal					
	Demolish Existing				\$3,000	
	Clear & Grub	85,631	SF	0.15	\$12,845	
	Export	793	CY	18	\$14,272	\$30,116
3	Grading and Compaction of Field Areas	77,331	SF	1.5	\$115,997	\$115,997
4	DG Track Curb, Base, and DG Construction					
	remove upper 12" of soil	8,300	SF	0.5	\$4,150	
	compact lower 12" of soil	8,300		1.5	\$12,450	
	Dbl 5"X14" conc curb	2,150	LF	12	\$25,800	
	DG Class II Aggregate 6"	8,300	SF	2.5	\$20,750	
	DG top Material 4"	8,300	SF	1	\$8,300	
						\$71,450
5	Irrigation Work and Hydroseed Fields	19,428	SF	1.85	\$35,942	\$35,942
6	Skinned Infield Work	28,748	SF	0.25	\$7,187	\$7,187
7	Set Home Plate, Bases, Pitcher's Rubber, and Underground Support Fixtures	250	LS	6	\$1,500	\$1,500
8	Dugout Slab, Fencing, Screen, Bench and General Seating Bench Install Complete					
	Slab	240	SF	7.25	\$1,740	
	Fencing	76	LF	40	\$3,040	
	Bench Installed	1	EA	650	\$650	
	Set Backstop Bench	1	EA	650	\$650	
	tension canopy	240	SF	20	\$4,800	\$10,880
9	Outfield Fencing with Top Rail, and Foul Poles (2)	305	LF	35	\$12,275	\$12,275
10	Backstop Fencing and Foul Line Fencing	317	LF	48	\$16,716	\$16,716
11	Water Fountains (2)					
	Purcahse	2	EA	4200		
	Slab	110	EA	6.5	\$2,215	\$12,115

2	Compaction Testing	171.262	EA	50	\$10,063	\$10,00
3	Intentionally Omitted	-	-	-	-	
4	Allowances: Soil Supplements	1	LS	\$12,000	\$12,000	\$12,0
5	Alternative #1: Ball Field Perimeter Lighting	1	LS	\$	\$	
	Cost for Lighing Purchase	see city purcl				
	Foundation (4 poles)	5000	EA	4	\$12,000	
	Power Feeders and Gear Mods				\$26,000	
	Assemble Heads, lift poles	1500	EA	4	\$12,000	\$50,0
6	Alternative #2: Replacement Missing Sidewalk Pole Light @ Snack Shop Plaza	1	LS	5000	\$5,000	\$5,0
7	Alternative #3: Hydroseed Outside T-Ball Field Area	47064	SF	0.6	\$28,238	\$28,2
8	Contractor Closeout Package & Demobilization	1	LS	2000	\$2,000	\$2,0
				•		\$442,

	Contractor Cost Estimate	\$	442,279		
CITY PURCHASED ITEMS					
SITE LIGHTING POLES & HEADS	\$54,000				
Backstop Benches	\$3,400				
Dugout Benches	\$2,000				
Fencing	\$6,000				
Bases, P. Rubber, H. Plate	\$1,000				
	City Purchase Estimate				

Total Project Cost Estimate \$ 508,679